

V		K	S	Н		ı
1	/					

to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 103652293	ginal documents or copy thereof. 29250			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Benoit Drooghaag	Name: Alcatel-Lucent			
(DEC E				
(B DEC 0 3 2012 2)	Street Address: 3, avenue Octave Gréard, 75007 Paris,			
	France			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Execution Date: October 11, 2012				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)			
13/639,032				
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	-			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$40.00			
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed			
Street Address: P.O. Box 8910	Authorized to be charged to deposit appount			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>			
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20195				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THE	IIS SPACE			

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document. Gary D. Yacura	35,416 Registration No.		December 3, 2012 Date
Total number of pa		t, attachilleM3913nH	TONLEum@100045 13639032

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D. C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 029549 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT

· 4 3

invent		EAS, ti	ne undersigne	d, hereinaπe	er reterred	i to colle	ectively as	Assigr	пог, г	nas
		IMP	AIRMENTS ID	ENTIFICATIO	N MODU	LE AND N	METHOD			
for wh		gnor is	about to make	or has made	e United S	States or I	nternation	al applic	ation	for
	(a)		executed on this Assignment Power of Attor	ent on the sa	eparatory ime day a	to filing (s he/she	each inve	ntor sho Declara	ould s ition a	ign and
	(b)		executed on _	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,; OI	r				
	(c)	\boxtimes	filed on Octob	<u>er 2, 2012,</u> ai	nd assigne	ed Serial N	lo. <u>13/639</u>	<u>,032</u> ; a	nd	
herein	WHER after refe	EAS, A	Alcatel Luce as Assignee, is	nt of 3 av	enue Octa acquiring a	ave Gréa all right, tit	ird, 75007 le, and inte	Paris, erest the	Fran erein:	ıce,
and to assign and in priority the invidivision indirect model and the Assign rights been recover applice rights	of is her the externations under the extension extension extension extension extension extension extensions.	reby actent that unsfer until the United Iawa as description the after similar sthered at matter full eranted a Assigno ast infripatents,	FORE, for go knowledged, A Assignor has not a Assignee and the United cribed in the afformation or esaid applicator ights which in and all copy or disclosed them and any extension had this assigneements of, utility models, aby covenants a second covenants and the second covenants are and any extensions.	ssignor herekt of already do not its successimerica and the States, the Foresaid application, and anymay be grant right rights the rein, these right for which the ions thereoforment and so or liabilities or other similard agrees to	py confirmene so, agreers in interpretation, to the other appretation, to the difference of the confirment of the confir	s any priorees to asserest, the the world, the world, the world attes or form, including the world and interest patent, ut and entirely en made, and entirely en made, and essulting the right all instruments.	or assignmed and had any fore and applicated	ent to Appendix to Appendix to Appendix of the country of the coun	Assign oes, s right, to clain tries of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the copyright of the c	nee, sell, title aim s, to d all y or titlity ions atton the the title and the title and the title aim title and the title aim
mode includ or sul and for the limited	luested l, or othe ling, but ostitute t or litigati d States e benefit	for the er similal not limit hereof, ion regal of Assign	making and pi ar rights, and fo ted to, any prov and as to lette arding, or for the tion for patent, gnee without fu	rosecution of or copyright, in visional, conting or patent any or purpose of or Letters P or ther or other	any appli n the Unit nuation, co reissue, f protectin atent there compens	cations of ed States ontinuation re-examin of title and tation than	and type and in all nin-part, distinction, or education, or education to the sate to testify in that above	for pate foreign ivisional extension aid inven suppon set for	ent, u count l, rene n ther ntion, rt ther th;	tries ewal reof, the reof,
encur	nbrance	has be	reby covenan en or will be en	tered into wh	ich would	conflict wil	th this Assi	ignment	; and	
count	s Patent	t of the untries i is afore	eby requests the United States of foreign to the Usaid, to issue the Usaid, to issue the Usaid, to issue the Usaid, the Usaid, the Usaid States of	of America to Inited States	Assignee whose d	, and requ uty it is to	uests that a issue or g	any οπις grant pa	ciai or itents	any
_	į.							_		

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this

document.

ASSIGNMENT

DAGE BENSIT BROOGHAAG

Benoit DROOGHAAG

October 11, 2012

Dated

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029549 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 12/03/2012